

ITEM NO.113

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2389/2007

M/S. HERMAN INDUSTRIES LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SICOM LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11/08/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Appellant(s) Mr. Balraj Dewan,AOR (Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Geeta Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Nishant Piyush,Adv.  
For Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick,AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None present for the appellant.

In the interest of justice, adjourned to 24.8.2016.

If the learned counsel for the appellant remains absent on the next date of hearing also, the appeal shall be dismissed for default.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
COURT MASTER

(INDU POKHRIYAL)  
COURT MASTER