

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2389 OF 2007

M/S. HERMAN INDUSTRIES LTD. ... APPELLANT(S)

VS.

SICOM LTD. ... RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the appellant is absent. Even on 11<sup>th</sup> August, 2016, when the matter was notified for hearing, no one was present for the appellant and in the interest of justice, hearing was adjourned for today.

Today also, nobody is present for the appellant. The civil appeal is dismissed in default.

.....J.  
[ANIL R. DAVE]

.....J.  
[UDAY UMESH LALIT]

.....J.  
[L. NAGESWARA RAO]

New Delhi;  
24<sup>th</sup> August, 2016.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s) .2389/2007

M/S. HERMAN INDUSTRIES LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SICOM LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date : 24/08/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Appellant(s) Mr. Balraj Dewan,Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Maneesha Dhir,Adv.  
Ms. Geeta Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Nishant Piyush,Adv.  
Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The civil appeal is dismissed in default in terms of  
the signed order.

(Sarita Purohit)  
Court Master

(Sharda Kapoor)  
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)